
Timing
Etape I   	 	 	 	 CH 
Lieu  Km ES Km part. Km cumul. Temps imp. 1°
0		 ARMENTIERES	Départ	Podium		 	 	 0,000		 	 11:00
0A		 ASSISTANCE	-	IN	-	Laventie		 	 14,300		 14,300		 0:30		 11:30
0B		 ASSISTANCE	-	OUT		 	 0,850		 15,150		 0:15		 11:45
1		 Avant	ES		 	 	 23,310		 38,460		 0:36		 12:21
DES 1  EECKE    0,050  38,510  0:03  12:24
AES	1		 	 	 7,600		 	 38,510		 	 12:24
2		 Avant	ES		 	 	 11,200		 49,710		 0:13		 12:37
DES 2  GODEWAERSVELDE   0,050  49,760  0:03  12:40
AES	2		 	 	 7,200		 	 49,760		 	 12:40
3		 Avant	ES		 	 	 11,100		 60,860		 0:13		 12:53
DES 3  BOESCHEPE    0,050  60,910  0:03  12:56
AES	3		 	 	 12,650		 	 60,910		 	 12:56
3A		 Regroupement	-	IN	-	Laventie		 	 37,340		 98,250		 0:48		 13:44
3B		 Regoupement	-	OUT		 	 0,100		 98,350		 1:00		 14:44
3C		 ASSISTANCE	-	IN	-	Laventie		 	 0,500		 98,850		 0:03		 14:47
3D		 ASSISTANCE	-	OUT		 	 0,850		 99,700		 0:50		 15:37
4		 Avant	ES		 	 	 23,310		 123,010	 0:36		 16:13
DES 4  EECKE    0,050  123,060  0:03  16:16
AES	4		 	 	 7,600		 	 123,060		 	 16:16
5		 Avant	ES		 	 	 11,200		 134,260		 0:13		 16:29
DES 5  GODEWAERSVELDE   0,050  134,310  0:03  16:32
AES	5		 	 	 7,200		 	 134,310		 	 16:32
6		 Avant	ES		 	 	 11,100		 145,410		 0:13		 16:45
DES 6  BOESCHEPE    0,050  145,460  0:03  16:48
AES	6		 	 	 12,650		 	 145,460		 	 16:48
6A		 ASSISTANCE	-	IN	-	Laventie		 	 37,940		 183,400		 0:48		 17:36
6B		 ASSISTANCE	-	OUT		 	 0,850		 184,250		 0:30		 18:06
6C		 ARMENTIERES	PODIUM	-	Parc	fermé		 	 15,600		 199,850		 0:24		 18:30

  TOTAL ETAPE I 54,900  199,850	    
 
Etape II   	 	 	 	 CH 
Lieu  Km ES Km Part Km Cumul T.I 1°
6D		 ARMENTIERES	-	Podium		 	 	 199,850		 	 7:30
6E		 ASSISTANCE	-	IN	-	Laventie		 	 14,300		 214,150		 0:30		 8:00
6F		 ASSISTANCE	-	OUT		 	 0,850		 215,000	 	0:15		 8:15
7		 Avant	ES		 	 	 5,500		 220,500		 0:08		 8:23
DES 7  LE CUL TOUT NU    0,050  220,550  0:03  8:26
AES	7		 	 	 8,300		 	 220,550		 	 8:26
8		 Avant	ES		 	 	 11,700		 232,250		 0:13		 8:39
DES 8  PAYS DE L’ALLOEU   0,050  232,300  0:03  8:42
AES	8		 	 	 11,400		 	 232,300		 	 8:42
9		 Avant	ES		 	 	 27,500		 259,800		 0:37		 9:19
DES 9  LES WEPPES    0,050  259,850  0:03  9:22
AES	9		 	 	 7,500		 	 259,850		 	 9:22
9A		 Regroupement	-	IN	-	Armentières		 	 20,100		 279,950		 0:31		 9:53
9B		 Regroupement	-	OUT	-	Podium		 	 0,100		 280,050		 0:40		 10:33
9C		 ASSISTANCE	-	IN	-	Laventie		 	 14,300		 294,350		 0:30		 11:03
9D		 ASSISTANCE	-	OUT		 	 0,850		 295,200	 0:40		 11:43
10		 Avant	ES		 	 	 5,500		 300,700		 0:08		 11:51
DES 10  LE CUL TOUT NU    0,050  300,750  0:03  11:54
AES	10		 	 	 8,300		 	 300,750		 	 11:54
11		 Avant	ES		 	 	 11,700		 312,450		 0:13		 12:07
DES 11  PAYS DE L’ALLOEU   0,050  312,500  0:03  12:10
AES	11		 	 	 11,400		 	 312,500		 	 12:10
12		 Avant	ES		 	 	 27,500		 340,000		 0:37		 12:47
DES 12  LES WEPPES    0,050  340,050  0:03  12:50
AES	12		 	 	 7,500		 	 340,050		 	 12:50
12A		 Regroupement	-	IN	-		Armentières		 	 20,100		 360,150		 0:31		 13:21
12B		 Regroupement	-	OUT	-	Podium		 	 0,100		 360,250		 0:40		 14:01
12C		 ASSISTANCE	-	IN	-	Laventie		 	 14,300		 374,550		 0:30		 14:31
12D		 ASSISTANCE	-	OUT		 	 0,850		 375,400		 0:40		 15:11
13		 Avant	ES		 	 	 5,500		 380,900		 0:08		 15:19
DES 13  LE CUL TOUT NU    0,050  380,950  0:03  15:22
AES	13		 	 	 8,300	 	 380,950		 	 15:22
14		 Avant	ES	1	 	 	 1,700		 392,650		 0:13		 15:35
DES 14  PAYS DE L’ALLOEU   0,050  392,700  0:03  15:38
AES	14		 	 	 11,400		 	 392,700		 	 15:38
15		 Avant	ES		 	 	 27,500		 420,200		 0:37		 16:15
DES 15  LES WEPPES    0,050  420,250  0:03  16:18
AES	15		 	 	 7,500		 	 420,250		 	 16:18
15A		 Avant	Podium		 	 	 20,100		 440,350		 0:31		 16:49
	 Podium	-	Arrivée	 	 	 	 440,350		 0:15		 17:04

	  TOTAL ETAPE 2 81,600  240,500  
  TOTAL RALLYE 136,500  440,350 	 	


